is registered on the official list of UCITS maintained by the Luxembourg regulator.  

The capital of the Company shall at all times be equal to the value of the assets of all 

the Sub-Funds of the Company. The minimum capital of the Company must be at least 

EUR 1,250,000 (one million two hundred fifty thousand Euro) and was reached within a 

period of 6 months following the authorisation of the Company. For the purpose of 

determining the capital of the Company, the assets attributable to each Sub-Fund, if not 

expressed in Euro, will be converted into Euro at the then prevailing exchange rate in